WTRC
RUN FOR THE ARTS

Age Group Results-2M

April 22, 2017
Results By WTRC
Male Open

Place

Age Overall Total
1

28 1 11:
Male 7 to 9

Place

Age Overall Total
1

9 48 17:
2

7 57 18:
3

9 61 18:
4

7 111 24 :
Male 10 to 12

Place

Age Overall Total
1

11 7 13:
2

10 11 14:
3

12 16 15:
4

11 60 18:
5

12 78 19:
6

10 81 20:
7

10 89 20:
8

12 115 25:
9

10 123 29:
Male 13 to 15

Place

Age Overall Total
1

13 3 11:
2

Time

09.

Time

31.

26.

30.

39.

2

7

Time

26.

19.

07.

29.

58.

15.

45.

46.

03.

2

Time

41.

Name

Ben Miller

Name

Grayson Hastings
Paul Jansen
Donovan Martinez

Bryson Phillips

Name

Lathen Myers
Evan Phillips
Carson Bradshaw
Ethan Dobson
Jaiden Rodriguez
Eli Paden

Daniel Adams
Vincent Lee

Gabriel Lee

Name
Colby Sandoval

Skyhlar Myers

City
Luboock TX
City
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
City
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Littlefield
Slaton TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
City
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX

TX



14 9 13:
3
13 17 15:
4
14 20 15:
5
13 51 17:
6
14 63 18:
7
14 94 20:

Male 16 to 19

Place

Age Overall Total
1

18 2 11:
2

16 4 11:
3

16 5 12:
4

19 6 12:
5

18 45 17:
6

16 70 19:
Male 20 to 24

Place

Age Overall Total
1

21 10 13:
2

22 44 17:
3

23 109 23:
Male 25 to 29

Place

Age Overall Total
1

26 27 16:
2

27 42 16:
3

26 46 17:
4

26 52 17:

Male 30 to 34
Place

48.6

10.8

38.0

51.2

49.0

53.6

Time

35.8

54.2

45.3

49.8

03.5

22.7

Time

55.3

02.8

22.8

Time

08.2

56.7

18.1

51.8

Eli Pruitt
Sebastian Keehn
Reid Freeman
Spencer Ward

Trey Rogers

Name

Cameron Sierra
Ret Taylor

Jalen Sandoval
Nathan Dortch
Zachary Hazelwood

Christopher Keehn

Name

Alexander Morgan FlemingLubbock

Joshua Truong

Brayden Sweeter

Name

Michael Garza
Christian Truong
Jiguo Dai

Prathna Kang

Name

Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Shallowater
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
City
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
City

TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
City
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
City

TX



Age Overall Total
1

34 49 17:
Male 35 to 39

Place

Age Overall Total
1

35 8 13:
2

36 14 14:
3

35 30 16:
4

38 43 17:
5

39 92 20:
Male 40 to 44

Place

Age Overall Total
1

40 22 15:
2

42 26 16:
3

42 106 23:
Male 45 to 49

Place

Age Overall Total
1

46 18 15:
2

49 34 16:
3

45 119 26:
Male 55 to 59

Place

Age Overall Total
1

56 47 17:
2

55 59 18:
3

58 69 19:
4

59 73 19:
5

58 110 24 :

Time

36.0

Time

46.0

51.9

24.7

02.6

51.1

Time

45.4

01.2

09.6

Time

15.9

35.0

38.4

Time

21.5

28.7

20.3

39.5

13.0

Michael Hastings

Name

Matthew McCallister
Dustin Wall

Zach Manning
William Keehn

Joe Osterkamp

Name
Michael Sandoval
Ricardo Flores Jr

Sam Cross

Name
Adam Bradshaw
Brad Pruitt

Roger Rogers

Name

Michael Akins
Arturo Reyes
Bill Gelber
Dan Branscome

Armando Deluna

Lubbock TX

City

Ransom Cnyn TX
Ackerly TX
Shallowater TX
Lubbock TX

Muleshoe TX

City
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX

Lubbock TX

City
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX

Lubbock TX

City

Idalou TX
Wolfforth TX
Lubbock TX
Irving TX

Lubbock TX



Male 60 to 64

Place

Age Overall Total
1

64 65 19:
2

60 98 21:
Male 65 to 69

Place

Age Overall Total
1

67 120 26:
Male 70 to 74

Place

Age Overall Total
1

70 36 16:
2

72 122 27:
Male 75 to 79

Place

Age Overall Total
1

79 88 20:
2

75 126 33:

Male 80 and Over
Place

Age Overall Total
1

82 104 22:
Female Open

Place

Age Overall Total
1

10 12 14:

Female 7 to 9
Place

Age Overall Total
1
7 66 19:
2
8 67 19:
3
9 71 19:
4

Time

05.1

21.0

Time

55.3

Time

40.0

49.2

Time

42.1

05.5

Time

52.0

Time

21.8

Time

13.0

18.3

25.2

Name
Fred Constancio

William Pasewark

Name

Rickey Evans

Name
Darrel McMillen

Richard Lampe

Name
Ralph Wolf

James Pratt

Name

Bill Felton

Name

Reese Pena

Name

Camden Seales
Sofia Peralta
Averi Duncan

Rachel Adams

City
Lubbock TX

Lubbock TX

City

Lorenzo TX

City
Wolfforth TX

Lubbock TX

City
Lubbock TX

Lubbock TX

City

Lubbock TX

City

Lubbock TX

City

Lubbock TX
Sundown TX
Lubbock TX

Lubbock TX



8 86 20:39.5

5 Wylie Osterkamp Muleshoe TX
7 91 20:50.7

6 Hannah Adams Lubbock TX
8 112 24:47.8

Female 10 to 12

Place Name City

Age Overall Total Time

1 Eva Murdock Lubbock TX
10 23 15:51.3

2 Grace Gerwig Lubbock TX
10 24 15:56.5

3 Saylor Corelis Lubbock TX
11 28 16:17.0

4 Grace Peralta Sundown TX
11 40 16:44.7

5 Bryleigh Norman Lubbock TX
10 62 18:42.2

6 Rylee White Shallowater
10 80 20:12.1

7 Maresza Lugo Lubbock TX
10 99 21:26.6

8 Rylee Sanders Lubbock TX
10 107 23:11.8

Female 13 to 15

Place Name City

Age Overall Total Time

1 Ashlyn Peralta Sundown TX
15 13 14:34.8

2 Gabriella Peralta Sundown TX
13 31 16:27.4

3 Kyden Corelis Lubbock TX
14 41 16:47.1

4 Violet Keehn Lubbock TX
15 54 18:04.3

5 Kynzie White Lubbock TX
14 58 18:28.3

6 Bailey Dobson Lubbock TX
13 97 21:18.9

Female 16 to 19

Place Name City

Age Overall Total Time

1 Brylie Corelis Lubbock TX
17 15 14:54.4

2 Victoria Brower Lubbock TX
18 21 15:39.0

3 Maddie Ward Lubbock TX
19 124 29:39.7



Female 20 to 24
Place

Age Overall Total
1
20 19 15:
2
24 35 16:
3
20 72 19:

Female 25 to 29
Place

Age Overall Total
1
26 74 19:
2
28 87 20:
3
29 125 30:

Female 30 to 34
Place

Age Overall Total
1
33 38 16:
2
34 39 16:
3
33 75 19:
4
34 79 20:
5
34 82 20:
6
31 85 20:
7
31 90 20:
8
34 95 20:

Female 35 to 39
Place

Age Overall Total
1
36 25 15:
2
37 29 16:
3
36 32 16:
4
36 37 16:
5

Time

35.4

39.5

25.4

Time

44 .7

41.6

50.6

Time

42.2

43.4

44.8

07.5

19.5

24.2

45.8

59.8

Time

59.1

18.0

28.3

41.5

Name
Allyson Matthews
Amanda Morris

Kirstin Stice

Name
Pilar Long
Katie Becker

Kassandra Cauthorn

Name

Jokari McMillen
Rebecca McCallister
Kaci Cechan

Delia Carrizales
Krissy Shipman
Christina Ramirez
Tammy Mathews

Maegin Seales

Name

Cheri Gerwing
Mindy Flores
Sarah Pena
Rachael Miller

Allyson Wall

City
Lubbock TX

Lubbock TX

Tahoka TX
City
Shallowater

Lubbock TX

Lubbo TX

City

Lubbock TX
Ransom Cnyn
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Shallowater
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX

Lubbock TX

City

Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX

Ackerly TX

TX

TX

TX



36 53

6

39 55

7

38 56

8

37 64

9

38 84

10

39 93

11

36 100
12

36 103
13

38 105
14

39 108
15

38 117

Female 40 to
Place

Age Overall
1

43 77

Female 45 to
Place

Age Overall
1

48 33

2

47 50

3

48 68

4

46 83

5

46 102

Female 50 to
Place

Age Overall
1

53 121

Female 55 to
Place

Age Overall
1

17:

18:

18:

18:

20:

20:

21:

22

22

23:

26:

44

Total

19:

49

Total

16:

17:

19:

20:

22

54

Total

27 :

59

Total

53.9

10.2

18.7

57.9

23.2

53.0

52.0

29.4

55.4

13.1

09.4

Time

56.7

Time

29.9

42 .4

20.2

22.0

14.1

Time

37.1

Time

Erica Freeman

Liza Sandoval

Jinna Norman

Jennifer Cross

Camille Osterkamp

Sheila Peralta
Heather Riley
Janna Blue
Jill Jaquess

Allison Phillips

Name

Amy Gentry

Name

Debbie Gelber
Nancy McIntyre
Monica Montalvo
Cathy Paden

Jamie Ward

Name

Terri Maldonado

Name

Marty Adcock

Shallowater TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Muleshoe TX
Sundown TX
Plainview TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX

Lubbock TX

City

Crosbyton TX

City

Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Plainview TX
Slaton TX

Lubbock TX

City

Shallowater TX

City

Anton TX



56 76 19:
2
56 96 21:
3
57 101 21:
4
59 113 25:
5
56 116 25:

Female 60 to 64
Place

Age Overall Total
1
63 114 25:
2
63 118 26:

Female 65 to 69
Place

Age Overall Total
1
65 127 34:

RUN FOR THE ARTS

54.4

Virginia Bevers

01.4

Terri Evans
55.4

Cheryl Webb
34.4

Debbi Galey
53.9

Name
Time

Lydia Turner
40.7

Carolyn White
14.1

Name
Time

Josie Aleman
54 .4

Age Graded Results-2M

April 22, 2017
2M CLYDES/ATHENA

Female Finishers
Place

Gender Actual Time
1

F 16:49.9
2

F 19:21.9
3

F 22:02.0
4

F 22:29.6
5

F 22:53.5
6

F 24:47.1
7

F 27:46.3
8

F 24:52.2
9

F 31:42.7
10

Name
Net Time
Kelly Roth Marquez
16:47.5
Taylor Wolf
19:21.7
Quinn Ankrum
20:31.3
Tara Fox
22:29.3
Melissa McCauley
22:40.6
Emily McKelvain
23:29.1
Gabby Saldana
24:00.5
Yvette Perez
24:27.0
Debbie Johnson
26:11.1
Jamie Mendoza

Post TX

Lorenzo TX

Lubbock TX

Lubbock TX

City
Levelland TX

Lubbock TX

City

Lubbock TX

City Age
Lorenzo TX 33
Lubbock TX 31
Lubbock TX 46
Plainview TX 31
Lubbock TX 36
Lubbock TX 44
Lubbock TX 53
Tahoka TX 38
Lubbock TX 57
Earth 43



F 35:17.0 33:41.5

Male Finishers

Place Name City Age
Gender Actual Time Net Time

1 Adam Puckett Lubbock TX 46
M 15:48.4 14:20.1

2 Tommy Johnson Buffalo Spg Lk TX 56
M 18:03.3 15:09.8

3 Lance Ward Lubbock TX 49
M 19:06.0 16:56.2

4 Rene Martinez Lubbock TX 57
M 21:44.8 18:07.1

5 Dane Gentry Crosbyton TX 43
M 20:17.4 18:48.5

6 Samuel Hawthorne Lubbock TX 45
M 23:02.1 21:02.7

7 Robert Martinez Lubbock TX 39
M 22:51.8 21:48.4

8 Ross White Lubbock TX 62
M 28:36.4 22:52.6

RUN FOR THE ARTS 15K
Age Group Results
April 22, 2017

Male OA

Place Name City Age
Overall Total Time

1 Jeff Chandler Lubbock TX 27
1 58:45.9

Male 16 to 19

Place Name City Age
Overall Total Time

1 Leo Garcia San Antonio TX 18
73 1:41:23.0

Male 20 to 24

Place Name City Age
Overall Total Time

1 Kale Foss Lubbock TX 20
70 1:36:40.0

Male 25 to 29

Place Name City Age
Overall Total Time



1
8 1:07
2
33 1:21:
3
40 1:24:

Male 30 to 34

Place
Overall Total
1

32 1:21:
2
34 1:21:
3
35 1:21:

Male 35 to 39

Place
Overall Total
1

4 1:05
2
6 1:006
3
7 1:07:
4
36 1:21:
5
63 1:33:

Male 40 to 44

Place
Overall Total
1

5 1:06:
2
14 1:12:
3
17 1:13:
4
18 1:15:
5
19 1:15:
6
27 1:18:
7
28 1:18:
8

:24.0

17.0

12.0

Time

16.0

28.0

33.0

Time

:36.0

:20.0

12.0

39.0

05.0

Time

00.9

19.0

29.0

55.0

57.0

21.0

29.0

Moses Garza
Cole Martin

Max Holcombe

Name
Matthew Wallis
Justin R Brown

Leo Diosdado

Name

Nicholas Reeves
Damon West
Joshua Leyva
Justin Anderson

David Moreno

Name

Jeremy Pena
Brian Colley
Jeremy Dickson
Ryan Phillips
Brian Eppright
Jon McGough
Jeff Fisher

Matt Dobson

10

Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX

Brownfield TX

City
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX

Lubbock TX

City

Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX

Lubbock TX

City

Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Wolfforth TX

Lubbock TX

25
26

29

Age
31
31

31

Age
38
36
37
37

37

Age
41
43
41
42
40
44

41



31 1:20:

Male 45 to 49

Place
Overall Total
1

13 1:12:
2
15 1:12:
3
21 1:16:
4
22 1:16:
5
30 1:20:
6
44 1:26:
7
6l 1:32:

Male 50 to 54

Place

Overall Total
1

2 58:
2

3 1:05:
3

9 1:09:
4

11 1:10:
5

12 1:11:
6

16 1:13:
7

25 1:18:

Male 55 to 59

Place
Overall Total
1

24 1:17:
2
26 1:18:
3
39 1:23:
4

53 1:28:

44.0

Time

06.0

25.0

42.0

51.0

37.0

05.0

58.0

Time

58.9

30.0

40.0

37.0

36.0

10.0

01.0

Time

55.0

20.0

50.0

16.0

Name
Gary Tayag
Nathan Paden

Kevin Wass

Sergio Trevino

Chad Price

Russell James

Tim Evans

Name

John Corelis

Martin Montalvo
Dennis Dockery

Victor Maldonado

Adam Barron

City

Lubbock TX
Slaton TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX

Lubbock TX

City

Lubbock TX
Plainview TX
Amarillo TX
Shallowater

Odessa TX

Hector R Lopez CardozoLubbock TX

Frank Mendoza

Name

Paul Pare
Dug McAlpine
Scott Cain

Brent Lowrey

11

Earth TX

City

Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX

Wolfforth TX

Age
46
48
46
48
45
46

45

54
51
54
53

50

Age
55
57
55

55



5
55 1:28:
6
69 1:35:

Male 60 to 64

Place
Overall Total
1

23 1:17:
2
58 1:31:

Male 65 to 69

Place
Overall Total
1

48 1:26:

Male 75 to 79

Place
Overall Total
1

79 1:49:

Female OA
Place

Overall Total
1

10 1:10:

46.0

47.0

Time

01.0

33.0

Time

50.0

Time

11.0

Time

19.0

Female 16 to 19

Place
Overall Total
1

46 1:26:

Time

32.9

Female 20 to 24

Place
Overall Total
1

43 1:25:
2
50 1:27:
3
76 1:47:
4

Time

52.0

22.0

12.0

Steve German

Joe Martin

Name

Joseph Wilson

Ian Scott Fleming

Name

Jerry Morris

Name

Gorden Jenkins

Name

Michaela Jansen

Name

Merilyn Duarte

Name
Jamie Slack

Allison Eaton

Srinidhi Marka

Nicole Hood

12

Lubbock

Lubbock

City
Lubbock

Lubbock

City

Lubbock

City

Amarillo

City

Lubbock

City

Lubbock

City
Lubbock
Seminole
Lubbock

Lubbock

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

59

57

Age
61

62

Age

66

Age

76

Age

44

Age

19

Age
20
23
22

20



78 1:47:51.0
Female 25 to 29
Place

Overall Total Time
1

38 1:23:49.0
2
42 1:25:29.0
3
54 1:28:16.5
4
57 1:31:30.0
5
68 1:35:46.0
6
72 1:38:30.0

Female 30 to 34

Place
Overall Total Time
1

41 1:24:25.0
2
51 1:28:13.0
3
56 1:29:46.0
4
80 1:51:40.0

Female 35 to 39

Place
Overall Total Time
1

20 1:16:24.0
2
59 1:31:58.0
3
62 1:33:04.0
4
71 1:38:21.0

Female 40 to 44

Place

Overall Total Time
1

29 1:19:48.0
2

Name

Kristen Steele
Ashley West
Savannah Guo
Brooke Dacus
Amy Martin

Cari Cline

Name

Tammy Mosteller
Kristina Van Allen
Carla Eichler

Emily Gilbert

Name

Mandy Satterwhite
Andrea Salas
Leana Moreno

Nicole Dobson

Name
Genevieve D Decesaro

Maricarmen Solis

13

City

Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock

Lubbock

City

Levelland TX

Lubbock
Lubbock

Lubbock

City

Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock

Lubbock

City

Lubbock

Levelland TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

Age
25
27
28
27
28

28

Age
33
33
31

30

Age
39
37
36

37

Age

44



67 1:34:33.0
Female 45 to 49
Place

Overall Total Time
1

49 1:27:01.0
2
64 1:33:33.0
3
66 1:34:22.0
4
75 1:46:10.0

Female 50 to 54

Place
Overall Total Time
1

37 1:22:10.0
2
60 1:32:38.0
3
65 1:33:35.0
4
77 1:47:15.0

Female 55 to 59

Place
Overall Total Time
1

47 1:26:48.0
2
52 1:28:15.0
3
74 1:41:37.0

Female 60 to 64

Place

Overall Total Time
1

45 1:26:08.0

RUN FOR THE ARTS

Age Graded Results-15K

April 22, 2017

15K CLYDES/ATHENA

Name

Sharla Kinman
Theresa Daniel
Lori Ware

Ronda Russell

Name

Sandra Aven
Reeda York
Sherrie Osteen

Kristina Peterson

Name
Doneen Fitzsimmons
Mary Branscome

Terry Toney

Name

Leesa Price

14

City

Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Levelland TX

Lubbock TX

City
Plainview TX
Levelland TX
Del Rio TX

Lubbock TX

City
Lubbock TX
Irving TX

Lubbock TX

City

Lubbock TX

Age
48
49
47

47

Age
53
54
52

50

Age
55
57

55

Age

60



Male Finishers
Place

Time Net Time
1

1:25:41.0 1:14
2

1:31:11.0 1:20
3

1:29:26.0 1:23

Age
53
51

TX 45

Gender

M

M

Actual

RUN FOR THE ARTS
2 MILE OVERALL
April 22, 2017

Place
Total Time
1
11:09.8
2
11:35.8
3
11:41.0
4
11:54.2
5
12:45.3
6
12:49.8
7
13:26.2
8
13:46.0
9
13:48.6
10
13:55.3
11
14:19.8
12
14:21.8
13
14:34.8
14
14:51.9
15
14:54 .4
16
15:07.1
17

:57.3

Carson Bradshaw
7:34/M
Eli Pruitt

15

Age
28
18
13
16
16
19
11
35
14
21
10
10
15
36

17

Name City
Dale Eaton Midland TX
:32.6
Troy Pratt Lubbock TX
:42.9
Jaime Lopez Wolfforth
:16.2
Name
Time Back Total Pace
Ben Miller
5:35/M
Cameron Sierra
:25.9 5:48/M
Colby Sandoval
:31.1 5:51/M
Ret Taylor
:44.3 5:57/M
Jalen Sandoval
:35.4 6:23/M
Nathan Dortch
:39.9 6:25/M
Lathen Myers
:16.3 6:43/M
Matthew McCallister
:36.1 6:53/M
Skyhlar Myers
:38.7 6:54/M
Alexander Morgan Fleming
:45.4 6:58/M
Evan Phillips
:09.9 7:10/M
Reese Pena
:11.9 7:11/M
Ashlyn Peralta
:24.9 7:17/M
Dustin Wall
42,1 7:26/M
Brylie Corelis
:44.5 7:27/M

12

13

Age Group Place

1 OA

16-19

13-15

16-19

16-19

16-19

10-12

35-39

13-15

20-24

10-12

13-15

35-39

16-19

10-12

13-15



15:

18

15:

19

15:

20

15:

21

15:

22

15:

23

15:

24

15:

25

15:

26

15:

27

16:

28

16:

29

16:

30

16:

31

16:

32

16:

33

16:

34

16:

35

16:

36

16:

37

16:

38

16:

39

16:

40

16:

41

16:

42

16:

43

10.

15.

35.

38.

39.

45.

48.

51.

56.

59.

01.

08.

17.

18.

24.

27.

28.

29.

35.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

47.

:01.0 7:35/M

Adam Bradshaw

:06.1 7:38/M

Allyson Matthews

:25.5 7:48/M

Sebastian Keehn

:28.1 7:49/M

Victoria Brower

:29.1 7:50/M

Michael Sandoval

:35.6 7:53/M

Adam Puckett

:38.5 7:54/M

Eva Murdock

:41.4 7:56/M

Grace Gerwig

:46.7 7:58/M

Cheri Gerwing

:49.2 8:00/M

Ricardo Flores Jr

:51.3 8:01/M

Michael Garza

:58.4 8:04/M

Saylor Corelis

:07.1 8:09/M

Mindy Flores

:08.2 8:09/M

Zach Manning

:14.8 8:12/M

Gabriella Peralta

:17.5 8:14/M

Sarah Pena

:18.5 8:14/M

Debbie Gelber

:20.0 8:15/M

Brad Pruitt

:25.1 8:18/M

Amanda Morris

:29.7 8:20/M

Darrel McMillen

:30.1 8:20/M

Rachael Miller

:31.6 8:21/M

Jokari McMillen

:32.3 8:21/M

Rebecca McCallister

:33.6 8:22/M

Grace Peralta

:34.8 8:22/M

Kyden Corelis

:37.3 8:24/M

Kelly Roth Marquez

16

46

20

14

18

40

46

10

10

36

42

26

11

37

35

13

36

48

49

24

70

36

33

34

11

14

33

45-49

20-24

13-15

16-19

40-44

45-49

10-12

10-12

35-39

40-44

25-29

10-12

35-39

35-39

13-15

35-39

45-49

45-49

20-24

70-74

35-39

30-34

30-34

10-12

13-15

30-34



16:

44

16:

45

17:

46

17:

47

17:

48

17:

49

17:

50

17:

51

17:

52

17:

53

17:

54

17:

55

17:

56

18:

57

18:

58

18:

59

18:

60

18:

61

18:

62

18:

63

18:

64

18:

65

18:

66

18:

67

18:

68

19:

69

49.

56.

02.

02.

03.

18.

21.

31.

36.

42.

51.

51.

53.

03.

04.

10.

18.

26.

28.

28.

29.

30.

42.

49.

57.

05.

:40.0 8:25/M

Christian Truong

:46.8 8:28/M

William Keehn

:52.8 8:31/M

Joshua Truong

:53.0 8:31/M

Zachary Hazelwood

:53.6 8:32/M

Jiguo Dai

:08.3 8:39/M

Michael Akins

:11.7 8:41/M

Grayson Hastings

:21.8 8:46/M

Michael Hastings

:26.1 8:48/M

Nancy McIntyre

:32.5 8:51/M

Reid Freeman

:41.3 8:56/M

Prathna Kang

:42.0 8:56/M

Allyson Wall

144 .0 8:57/M

Tommy Johnson

:53.4 9:02/M

Violet Keehn

:54.4 9:02/M

Erica Freeman

:00.3 9:05/M

Liza Sandoval

:08.8 9:09/M

Paul Jansen

:16.3 9:13/M

Kynzie White

:18.4 9:14/M

Arturo Reyes

:18.8 9:14/M

Ethan Dobson

:19.3 9:15/M

Donovan Martinez

:20.8 9:15/M

Bryleigh Norman

:32.3 9:21/M

Spencer Ward

:39.2 9:25/M

Jinna Norman

:48.0 9:29/M

Fred Constancio

:55.2 9:33/M

Lance Ward

17

27

38

22

18

26

56

34

47

13

26

36

56

15

39

38

14

55

11

10

14

37

64

49

25-29

35-39

20-24

16-19

25-29

55-59

30-34

45-49

13-15

25-29

35-39

55-59

13-15

35-39

35-39

13-15

55-59

10-12

10-12

13-15

35-39

60-64

45-49



19:

70

19:

71

19:

72

19:

73

19:

74

19:

75

19:

76

19:

77

19:

78

19:

79

19:

80

19:

81

19:

82

19:

83

19:

84

20:

85

20:

86

20:

87

20:

88

20:

89

20:

90

20:

91

20:

92

20:

93

20:

94

20:

95

06.

13.

18.

20.

20.

21.

22.

25.

25.

39.

44,

44,

54.

56.

58.

07.

12.

15.

17.

19.

22.

23.

24.

39.

41.

42.

:56.1 9:33/M

Camden Seales

:03.2 9:37/M
Sofia Peralta

:08.4 9:39/M
Monica Montalvo
:10.4 9:40/M
Bill Gelber

:10.4 9:40/M
Taylor Wolf

:12.1 9:41/M
Christopher Keehn
:12.9 9:41/M
Averi Duncan

:15.4 9:43/M
Kirstin Stice

:15.6 9:43/M
Dan Branscome

:29.6 9:50/M
Pilar Long

:34.8 9:52/M
Kaci Cechan

:35.0 9:52/M
Marty Adcock

144 .6 9:57/M
Amy Gentry

:46.8 9:58/M
Jaiden Rodriguez
:48.9 9:59/M
Delia Carrizales
:57.6 10:04/M
Rylee White

:02.2 10:06/M
Eli Paden

:05.8 10:08/M
Dane Gentry

:07.5 10:09/M
Krissy Shipman
:09.6 10:10/M
Cathy Paden

:12.2 10:11/M
Jennifer Cross
:13.4 10:12/M
Christina Ramirez
:14.4 10:12/M
Rachel Adams

:29.7 10:20/M
Katie Becker

:31.7 10:21/M
Ralph Wolf

:32.2 10:21/M

Daniel Adams

18

48

58

31

16

20

59

26

33

56

43

12

34

10

10

43

34

46

38

31

28

79

10

45-49

55-59

30-34

16-19

20-24

55-59

25-29

30-34

55-59

40-44

10-12

30-34

10-12

10-12

40-44

30-34

45-49

35-39

30-34

25-29

75-79

10-12



20:45.

96

20:45.

97

20:50.

98

20:51.

99

20:53.

100

20:53.

101

20:59.

102

21:01.

103

21:18.

104

21:21.

105

21:26.

106

21:44.

107

21:52.

108

21:55.

109

22:02.

110

22:14.

111

22:29.

112

22:29.

113

22:51.

114

22:52.

115

22:53.

116

22:55.

117

23:02.

118

23:009.

119

23:11.

120

23:13.

121

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

11:

11:

11:

11:

11

11:

11:

11

11:

12:

12

:35.2 10:23/M

Tammy Mathews

:35.9 10:23/M
Wylie Osterkamp
:40.8 10:25/M
Joe Osterkamp

:41.2 10:26/M
Camille Osterkamp
:43.1 10:27/M
Trey Rogers

:43.8 10:27/M
Maegin Seales

:49.9 10:30/M
Virginia Bevers
:51.5 10:31/M
Bailey Dobson

09.0 10:39/M
William Pasewark
11.1 10:41/M
Maresza Lugo

16.7 10:43/M
Rene Martinez

34.9 10:52/M
Sheila Peralta

42 .2 10:56/M
Terri Evans

45.6 10:58/M
Quinn Ankrum

52.1 11:01/M
Jamie Ward

04.3 11:07/M
Heather Riley

19.6 11:15/M
Tara Fox

19.7 11:15/M
Robert Martinez
41.9 11:26/M
Bill Felton

:42.1 11:26/M
Melissa McCauley
43.7 11:27/M
Janna Blue

45.5 11:28/M
Samuel Hawthorne
:52.2 11:31/M
Sam Cross

59.8 11:35/M
Rylee Sanders

01.9 11:36/M
Jill Jaquess

:03.2 11:37/M

Brayden Sweeter

19

31

39

39

14

34

56

13

60

10

57

36

57

46

46

36

31

39

82

36

38

45

42

10

39

23

10

10

12

11

13

14

15

30-34

35-39

35-39

13-15

30-34

55-59

13-15

60-64

10-12

55-59

35-39

55-59

45-49

45-49

35-39

30-34

35-39

80-99

35-39

35-39

45-49

40-44

10-12

35-39

20-24



23:22.8 12:12.9 11:41/M

122 Armando Deluna 58 7 M 55-59
24:13.0 13:03.1 12:07/M
123 Bryson Phillips 7 4 M T7- 9
24:39.7 13:29.9 12:20/M
124 Emily McKelvain 44 2 F 40-44
24:47.1 13:37.2 12:24/M
125 Hannah Adams 8 6 F 7- 9
24:47.8 13:38.0 12:24/M
126 Yvette Perez 38 16 F 35-39
24:52.2 13:42.3 12:26/M
127 Cheryl Webb 59 4 F 55-59
25:34.4 14:24.5 12:47/M
128 Lydia Turner 63 1 F 60-64
25:40.7 14:30.8 12:50/M
129 Vincent Lee 12 8 M 10-12
25:46.1 14:36.2 12:53/M
130 Debbi Galey 56 5 F 55-59
25:53.9 14:44.0 12:57/M
131 Allison Phillips 38 17 F 35-39
26:09.4 14:59.6 13:05/M
132 Carolyn White 63 2 F 60-04
26:14.1 15:04.3 13:07/M
133 Roger Rogers 45 6 M 45-49
26:38.4 15:28.5 13:19/M
134 Rickey Evans 67 1 M 65-69
26:55.3 15:45.5 13:28/M
135 Terri Maldonado 53 1 F 50-54
27:37.1 16:27.3 13:49/M
136 Gabby Saldana 53 2 F 50-54
27:46.3 16:36.5 13:53/M
137 Richard Lampe 72 2 M 70-74
27:49.2 16:39.4 13:55/M
138 Ross White 62 3 M 60-64
28:36.4 17:26.5 14:18/M
139 Gabriel Lee 10 9 M 10-12
29:03.6 17:53.7 14:32/M
140 Maddie Ward 19 3 F 16-19
29:39.7 18:29.9 14:50/M
141 Kassandra Cauthorn 29 3 F 25-29
30:50.6 19:40.7 15:25/M
142 Debbie Johnson 57 6 F 55-59
31:42.7 20:32.9 15:51/M
143 James Pratt 75 2 M 75-79
33:05.5 21:55.7 16:33/M
144 Josie Aleman 65 1 F 65-69
34:54.4 23:44.5 17:27/M
145 Jamie Mendoza 43 3 F 40-44
35:17.0 24:07.2 17:39/M

20



RUN FOR THE ARTS
15K OVERALL
April 22, 2017

Place
Age Group Place
1

1 OA 58:45.9
2

1 M 50-54 58:
3

2 M 50-54 1:05:
4

1M 35-39 1:05:
5

1 M 40-44 1:06:
6

2 M 35-39 1:06:
7

3 M 35-39 1:07:
8

1 M 25-29 1:07:
9

3 M 50-54 1:09:
10

1 0A 1:10:19.0
11

4 M 50-54 1:10:
12

5 M 50-54 1:11:
13

1 M 45-49 1:12:
14

2 M 40-44 1:12:
15

2 M 45-49 1:12:
16

6 M 50-54 1:13:
17

3 M 40-44 1:13:
18

4 M 40-44 1:15:
19

5 M 40-44 1:15:
20

1 F 35-39 1:16:
21

3 M 45-49 1:16:
22

4 M 45-49 1:16:
23

1M e60-64 1:17:

Name City
Total Time Time Back Total Pace

Jeff Chandler Lubbock TX

6:19/M

John Corelis Lubbock TX
58.9 0:13.0 6:20/M

Martin Montalvo Plainview TX
30.0 6:44.0 7:03/M

Nicholas Reeves Lubbock TX
36.0 6:50.0 7:03/M

Jeremy Pena Lubbock TX
00.9 7:15.0 7:06/M

Damon West Lubbock TX
20.0 7:34.0 7:08/M

Joshua Leyva Lubbock TX
12.0 8:26.0 7:14/M

Moses Garza Lubbock TX
24.0 8:38.0 7:15/M

Dennis Dockery Amarillo TX
40.0 10:54.0 7:29/M

Michaela Jansen Lubbock TX

11:33.0 7:34/M

Victor Maldonado Shallowater TX
37.0 11:51.0 7:36/M

Adam Barron Odessa TX
36.0 12:50.0 7:42/M

Gary Tayag Lubbock TX
06.0 13:20.0 7:45/M

Brian Colley Lubbock TX
19.0 13:33.0 7:47/M

Nathan Paden Slaton TX
25.0 13:39.0 7:47/M

Hector R Lopez Cardozo Lubbock TX
10.0 14:24.0 7:52/M

Jeremy Dickson Lubbock TX
29.0 14:43.0 7:54/M

Ryan Phillips Lubbock TX
55.0 17:09.0 8:10/M

Brian Eppright Lubbock TX
57.0 17:11.0 8:10/M

Mandy Satterwhite Lubbock TX
24.0 17:38.0 8:13/M

Kevin Wass Lubbock TX
42.0 17:56.0 8:15/M

Sergio Trevino Lubbock TX
51.0 18:05.0 8:16/M

Joseph Wilson Lubbock TX
01.0 18:15.0 8:17/M

21

Age
27
51
52
38
41
36
37
25
54
44
51
54
46
43
48
53
41
42
40
39
46
48

61



24
1M
25
T M
26
2 M
27
6 M
28
T M
29
1F
30
5 M
31
8 M
32
1M
33
2 M
34
2 M
35
3 M
36
4 M
37
1F
38
1F
39
3 M
40
3 M
41
1F
42
2 F
43
8 M
44
1F
45
6 M
46
1F
47
1F
48
1F
49
1M

55-59

50-54

55-59

40-44

40-44

40-44

45-49

40-44

30-34

25-29

30-34

30-34

35-39

50-54

25-29

55-59

25-29

30-34

25-29

50-54

20-24

45-49

60-64

16-19

55-59

65-69

17

:18:

:18:

:18:

:18:

:19:

:20:

:20:

:21:

:21:

:21:

:21:

:21:

122

:23:

:23:

124

124

:25:

:25:

:25:

126

126

126

126

126

Paul Pare

55.0 19:09.0 8:
Frank Mendoza

01.0 19:15.0 8
Dug McAlpine

20.0 19:34.0 8
Jon McGough

21.0 19:35.0 8
Jeff Fisher

29.0 19:43.0 8
Genevieve D Decesaro

48.0 21:02.0 8
Chad Price

37.0 21:51.0 8
Matt Dobson

44.0 21:58.0 8
Matthew Wallis

16.0 22:30.0 8
Cole Martin

17.0 22:31.0 8
Justin R Brown

28.0 22:42.0 8
Leo Diosdado

33.0 22:47.0 8
Justin Anderson

39.0 22:53.0 8
Sandra Aven

10.0 23:24.0 8
Kristen Steele

49.0 25:03.0 9
Scott Cain

50.0 25:04.0 9
Max Holcombe

12.0 25:26.0 9
Tammy Mosteller

25.0 25:39.0 9
Ashley West

29.0 26:43.0 9
Dale Eaton

41.0 26:55.0 9
Jamie Slack

52.0 27:06.0 9
Russell James

05.0 27:19.0 9
Leesa Price

08.0 27:22.0 9
Merilyn Duarte

32.9 27:47.0 9
Doneen Fitzsimmons

48.0 28:02.0 9
Jerry Morris

50.0 28:04.0 9

22

Lubbock TX
23/M

Farth
:23/M

Lubbock TX
:25/M

Lubbock TX
:25/M

Wolfforth
:26/M

Lubbock TX
:35/M

Lubbock TX
:40/M

Lubbock TX
:41/M

Lubbock TX
144 /M

Lubbock TX
144 /M

Lubbock TX
:46/M

Lubbock TX
:46/M

Lubbock TX
:47/M

Plainview TX
:50/M

Lubbock TX
:01/M

Lubbock TX
:01/M

Brownfield TX
:03/M

Levelland TX
:05/M

Lubbock TX
:12/M

Midland TX
:13/M

Lubbock TX
:14/M

Lubbock TX
:15/M

Lubbock TX
:16/M

Lubbock TX
:18/M

Lubbock TX
:20/M

Lubbock TX
:20/M

55

50

57

44

41

41

45

41

31

26

31

31

37

53

25

55

27

53

20

46

60

19

55

66



50
1F
51
2 F
52
2 F
53
2 F
54
4 M
55
3 F
56
5 M
57
T M
58
3 F
59
9 M
60
4 F
61
2 M
62
2 F
63
2 F
64
8 M
65
3 F
66
5 M
67
2 F
68
3 F
69
3 F
70
2 F
71
5 F
72
6 M
73
1M
74
4 F
75
6 F

45-49

20-24

30-34

55-59

55-59

25-29

55-59

45-49

30-34

50-54

25-29

60-64

35-39

50-54

45-49

35-39

35-39

45-49

50-54

45-49

40-44

25-29

55-59

20-24

35-39

25-29

227

227

:28:

:28:

:28:

:28:

:28:

:29:

:29:

:31:

:31:

:31:

:31:

:32:

:32:

:33:

:33:

:33:

:33:

:34:

:34:

:35:

:35:

:36:

:38:

:38:

Sharla Kinman

01.0 28:15.0
Allison Eaton

22.0 28:36.0 9
Kristina Van Allen

13.0 29:27.0 9
Mary Branscome

15.0 29:29.0 9
Brent Lowrey

16.0 29:30.0 9
Savannah Guo

16.5 29:30.5 9
Steve German

46.0 30:00.0 9
Jaime Lopez

26.0 30:40.0 9
Carla Eichler

46.0 31:00.0 9
Troy Pratt

11.0 32:25.0 9
Brooke Dacus

30.0 32:44.0 9
Ian Scott Fleming

33.0 32:47.0 9
Andrea Salas

58.0 33:12.0 9
Reeda York

38.0 33:52.0 9
Tim Evans

58.0 34:12.0 10
Leana Moreno

04.0 34:18.0 10
David Moreno

05.0 34:19.0 10:
Theresa Daniel

33.0 34:47.0 10
Sherrie Osteen

35.0 34:49.0 10
Lori Ware

22.0 35:36.0 10
Maricarmen Solis

33.0 35:47.0 10
Amy Martin

46.0 37:00.0 10
Joe Martin

47.0 37:01.0 10
Kale Foss

40.0 37:54.0 10
Nicole Dobson

21.0 39:35.0 10
Cari Cline

30.0 39:44.0 10

23

9:

Lubbock TX
21/M
Seminole TX

:24/M

Lubbock TX
:29/M

Irving TX
:29/M

Wolfforth TX
:29/M

Lubbock TX
:29/M

Lubbock TX
:33/M

Wolfforth TX
:37/M

Lubbock TX
:39/M

Lubbock TX
:48/M

Lubbock TX
:50/M

Lubbock TX
:51/M

Lubbock TX
:53/M

Levelland TX
:58/M

Lubbock TX
:00/M

Lubbock TX
:00/M

Lubbock TX
01/M

Lubbock TX

:04/M

Del Rio TX
:04/M

Levelland TX
:09/M

Levelland TX
:10/M

Lubbock TX
:18/M

Lubbock TX
:18/M

Lubbock TX
:24/M

Lubbock TX
:35/M

Lubbock TX
:35/M

48

23

33

57

55

28

59

45

31

51

27

62

37

54

45

36

37

49

52

47

44

28

57

20

37

28



76
1M
77
3 F
78
4 F
79
3 F
80
4 F
81
4 F
82
1M
83
4 F

16-19

55-59

45-49

20-24

50-54

20-24

75-79

30-34

:41:

:41:

:46:

47

47

47

:49:

:51:

Leo Garcia
23.0
Terry Toney

37.0 42:51.0 10
Ronda Russell

10.0 47:24.0 11
Srinidhi Marka

12.0 48:26.0 11
Kristina Peterson

15.0 48:29.0 11:
Nicole Hood

51.0 49:05.0 11
Gorden Jenkins

11.0 50:25.0 11:
Emily Gilbert

40.0 52:54.0 12:

24

42:37.0 10:

San Antonio TX
54 /M
Lubbock TX

:56/M

Lubbock TX

:25/M

Lubbock TX

:32/M

Lubbock TX
32/M
Lubbock TX

:36/M

Amarillo TX
44 /M

Lubbock TX
00/M

18

55

47

22

50

20

76

30



